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Boys Varsity & JV Basketball Schedules 2019-2020 

Date           Opponent    Site   Teams  Time_____   

Nov. 16 Sat.  La Vega (Scrimmage)             Groesbeck V  11:00AM 

Nov. 19 Tue.            Marlin    Groesbeck JV-V  6:00PM 

Nov. 21/23 Thur/Sat.      Marlin Tournament  Marlin  JV  TBA 

Nov. 22 Fri.              Rosebud-Lott   Groesbeck V  6:00PM 

Nov. 25 Mon.             Axtell    Axtell  JV-V   12:30PM 

Nov. 26 Tue.    Rio Vista   Rio Vista JV-V   12:30PM 

Dec. 3 Tue.     Bruceville-Eddy    Groesbeck JV-V   5:00PM 

Dec. 5-7  Thur - Sat.    Franklin Tournament  Franklin   V   TBA 

Dec 10 Tue.  Dawson   Dawson JV-V  5:00PM 

Dec. 12-14 Thur. -Sat. Bremond Tournament  Bremond V  TBA 

Dec. 17 Tue.  Little River Academy  Little River  JV-V   6:00PM 

Dec. 20 Fri.            Coolidge   Groesbeck JV-V  2:00PM 

Dec. 27 Fri.  Neches    Neches  JV-V  1:00PM 

Dec. 28 Sat.  Iola    Groesbeck JV-V  1:00PM 

Dec. 31 Tue.  Leon    Leon  JV-V  1:00PM 

Jan. 3* Fri.  Westwood   Groesbeck JV-V  5:00PM 

Jan. 4 Sat.  Fairfield JV Tournament  Fairfield  JV  TBA 

Jan. 7* Tue.  Crockett   Crockett JV-V   5:00PM 

Jan 10* Fri.  Elkhart    Groesbeck JV-V  5:00PM 

Jan. 14* Tue.                  Teague    Teague  JV-V  5:00PM 

Jan. 17* Fri.              Buffalo     Groesbeck  JV-V   5:00PM 

Jan. 24* Fri.          Frankston   Groesbeck  JV-V   5:00PM 

Jan. 28* Tue.         Westwood   Westwood JV-V   5:00PM 

Jan. 31* Fri.          Crockett   Groesbeck JV-V   5:00PM 

Feb. 4* Tue.        Elkhart    Elkhart  JV-V   5:00PM 

Feb. 7* Fri.   Teague**   Groesbeck JV-V   5:00PM 

Feb. 11* Tue.              Buffalo    Buffalo      JV-V   5:00PM 

Feb. 18*Tue.  Frankston   Frankston JV-V  5:00PM 

 

Head Boys Basketball Coach: Stephen Massington                                Varsity Assistant: Jason Nemons 

Assistant Coach: Ryan Tate      Athletic Director: Jerry Bomar 

Principal: Dr. Bonnie Bomar      Athletic Trainer: Alan Davis   


